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Presbyterian Women

While this year has been unique, it was not without its accomplishments. We were
unable to meet in the spring but were blessed to have been able to produce a virtual fall
gathering, that was shared via YouTube. Many contributed to the effort. We could not
have done it without the production and editing skills of Reverend Curtis Christian and
the thought provoking sermon from Reverend Linda Kurtz.

PW has continued supporting mission work during this time. Our presbytery has now
officially joined the other presbyteries of Kentucky, as well as the entirety of the Synod of
the Living Waters in supporting Mission Haven. This organization serves mission co-
workers of the PC(USA) by offering short-term housing, clothing, and spiritual support
and is located adjacent to Columbia Theological Seminary in Decatur, Georgia.

Whether we are virtual or in-person, we are looking forward to resuming our spring
gathering in 2021!

Respectfully submitted by:
Candace Moberly

Co-Moderator of the Transylvania Presbyterian Women
Ruling Elder, White’s Memorial PC



Presbyterian Women of Transylvania
April 27, 2019 - September 2, 2020
Due to COVID-19 reporting will be for two years rather than one

Balance Forward 4/27/19

Income:
2019 Spring Gathering Registration
Mission Pledges from PW
PW Grant
2019 Fall Gathering Registration
2019 Fall Gathering Horizons Table

Expenses:
CT Expenses:
Corresponding Secretary
Directory
Horizons
Newsletter
Search Committee
Mission Project
2019 USA Me
Transylvania Presbytery Hunger Fund
Triennial Gathering
CT Member Registration
Spring Gathering:
Lunches
Organist
Pastor
Honorarium
Programs
Program
Summer Dickerson - $570.00
Yvonne Hileman - $120
Fall Gathering:
Horizons Supplies
Lunches
Human Trafficking Supplies
Programs

Balance as of 9/2/2020

Total Income

$22.00
$185.00
$208.45
$25.00
$21.23

$500.00
$200.00

$150.00

$819.00
$50.00
$50.00
$250.00
$165.50
$690.00

$359.94
$804.00

$25.00
$135.00

Total Expenses

Kay Grooms, Treasurer

S 20,956.65
$ 1,080.00
$ 1,772.91
$ 4,500.00
$ 756.00
$ 169.00
$ 827791
$ 461.68
$ 700.00
$ 150.00
$ 2,024.50
$1,323.94
$  4,660.12
$ 24,574.44



Presbyterian Women of Transylvania
April 27, 2019 - September 2, 2020
Due to COVID-19 reporting will be for two years rather than one

Pass Through Accounts:
2019 Spring Gathering:

The Well of Lexington
Buckhorn Children-Family Services
Centsability (Stamp-Out-Hunger)

2019 Fall Gathering

Camp Burnamwood

CentsAbility Cups
Liberty Place (LP)

PW-PC(USA)

Birthday Offering
Honorary Lifetime Membership
Least Coin
Mission-PW Annual Fund

Stamp-Out Hunger

Thank Offering

Synod of Living Waters
Transylvania Presbytery

Buckhorn
Burnamwood Camp
Burnamwood Scholarship Fund
Furlough Home
Historical Foundation
Inteerfaith of Breathitt County
Lexington Service Ministry
New Opportunities for Women

Transylvania Presbytery
Uspritus (Bellwood)

Total Pass Through Account Giving

$425.00
$425.00
$70.00

$341.50
$77.00
$341.50

$5,161.00
$285.00
$1,394.87
$1,837.50
$189.00
$3,366.40

$450.00
$1,716.34
$75.00
$25.00
$5.00
$200.00
$75.00
$575.00
$6.67
$130.15

S 920.00
$760.00

$ 12,233.77
$ 497.92
$3,258.16

$ 17,669.85



