Presbyterian Women

While this year has been unique, it was not without its accomplishments. We were unable to meet in the spring but were blessed to have been able to produce a virtual fall gathering, that was shared via YouTube. Many contributed to the effort. We could not have done it without the production and editing skills of Reverend Curtis Christian and the thought provoking sermon from Reverend Linda Kurtz.

PW has continued supporting mission work during this time. Our presbytery has now officially joined the other presbyteries of Kentucky, as well as the entirety of the Synod of the Living Waters in supporting Mission Haven. This organization serves mission coworkers of the PC(USA) by offering short-term housing, clothing, and spiritual support and is located adjacent to Columbia Theological Seminary in Decatur, Georgia.

Whether we are virtual or in-person, we are looking forward to resuming our spring gathering in 2021!

Respectfully submitted by:

Candace Moberly
Co-Moderator of the Transylvania Presbyterian Women
Ruling Elder, White's Memorial PC

Presbyterian Women of Transylvania April 27, 2019 - September 2, 2020

Due to COVID-19 reporting will be for two years rather than one

Balance Forward 4/27/19		\$ 20,956.65
Income:		
2019 Spring Gathering Registration		\$ 1,080.00
Mission Pledges from PW		\$ 1,772.91
PW Grant		\$ 4,500.00
2019 Fall Gathering Registration		\$ 756.00
2019 Fall Gathering Horizons Table		\$ 169.00
	Total Income	\$ 8,277.91
Expenses:		
CT Expenses:		\$ 461.68
Corresponding Secretary	\$22.00	
Directory	\$185.00	
Horizons	\$208.45	
Newsletter	\$25.00	
Search Committee	\$21.23	
Mission Project		\$ 700.00
2019 USA Me	\$500.00	
Transylvania Presbytery Hunger Fund	\$200.00	
Triennial Gathering		\$ 150.00
CT Member Registration	\$150.00	
Spring Gathering:		\$ 2,024.50
Lunches	\$819.00	
Organist	\$50.00	
Pastor	\$50.00	
Honorarium	\$250.00	
Programs	\$165.50	
Program	\$690.00	
Summer Dickerson - \$570.00		
Yvonne Hileman - \$120		
Fall Gathering:		\$1,323.94
Horizons Supplies	\$359.94	
Lunches	\$804.00	
Human Trafficking Supplies	\$25.00	
Programs	\$135.00	
	Total Expenses	\$ 4,660.12
Balance as of 9/2/2020		\$ 24,574.44
	Vou Choopes Tros	

Kay Grooms, Treasurer

Presbyterian Women of Transylvania April 27, 2019 - September 2, 2020 Due to COVID-19 reporting will be for two years rather than one

Pass Through Accounts:		
2019 Spring Gathering:		\$ 920.00
The Well of Lexington	\$425.00	
Buckhorn Children-Family Services	\$425.00	
Centsability (Stamp-Out-Hunger)	\$70.00	
2019 Fall Gathering		\$760.00
Camp Burnamwood	\$341.50	
CentsAbility Cups	\$77.00	
Liberty Place (LP)	\$341.50	
PW-PC(USA)		\$ 12,233.77
Birthday Offering	\$5,161.00	
Honorary Lifetime Membership	\$285.00	
Least Coin	\$1,394.87	
Mission-PW Annual Fund	\$1,837.50	
Stamp-Out Hunger	\$189.00	
Thank Offering	\$3,366.40	
Synod of Living Waters		\$ 497.92
Transylvania Presbytery		\$3,258.16
Buckhorn	\$450.00	
Burnamwood Camp	\$1,716.34	
Burnamwood Scholarship Fund	\$75.00	
Furlough Home	\$25.00	
Historical Foundation	\$5.00	
Inteerfaith of Breathitt County	\$200.00	
Lexington Service Ministry	\$75.00	
New Opportunities for Women	\$575.00	
Transylvania Presbytery	\$6.67	
Uspritus (Bellwood)	\$130.15	

\$ 17,669.85

Total Pass Through Account Giving